
Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

11. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 80

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name

1 509 Dr Strangelove Shane L. Steffen 223.50 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR

2 625 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 222.00 Alethea Prewett

3T 563 SuchAHunkABurninLove Trent S. Pedersen 221.50 Heather McFarlane

3T 518 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 221.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

3T 515 Lite Hawk Nicolas Barthelemy 221.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

6 619 Voodoo Sweetheart Debbie R. Crafton 221.00 Debbie R. Crafton

7T 510 Cinderellas Kitten Jake A. Telford 220.50 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfelder

7T 637 SJR Hitime Shine Matt J. Koch 220.50 San Juan Ranch

7T 507 No Training Wheels Jake A. Telford 220.50 Diane A. Edwards

7T 508 Scootified Jake A. Telford 220.50 Paul & Linda Tayne

11 516 Bet Hesa Nu Star Darrel J. Norcutt 220.00 Ty Or Melissa Fowler

12T 615 Kit Kat Jule Russell A. Probert 219.50 Dan & Suzy Probert

12T 649 Ohh You Betcha Debbie R. Crafton 219.50 Debbie R. Crafton

12T 636 SJR Stylish N Smooth Matt J. Koch 219.50 San Juan Ranch

12T 632 Armani Exchange Caleb J. Jantz 219.50 Allen Land & Cattle LLC

16T 543 Kall Me Oscar Tack Louthan 219.00 Jennifer J. Ostenson

16T 542 Royalty In Disguise Matt Frederick 219.00 Alward Ranches Inc.

18T 658 Metallic Marauder Trent S. Pedersen 218.50 Quail Run Ranch/Hartman

18T 546 TimeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 218.50 Cow Down Performance

20T 610 This Shiney Diamond Lance B. Johnston 218.00 Rocking BS Ranch

20T 630 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 218.00 ST Ranch

20T 511 Technicality James Milum 218.00 Kristin Sornborger

20T 540 Bet On Boz Flint D. Lee 218.00 Liz Younger

24T 620 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 217.50 Karen Birdzell Olson

24T 608 Once In A Blu Bay Lance B. Johnston 217.50 Rocking BS Ranch

24T 601 Cowtown Dual Russell A. Probert 217.50 Kathryn L. Klesper

24T 634 Rey Vision Matt Frederick 217.50 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

24T 614 Outlaww Tunes Russell A. Probert 217.50 Logan Krone

29T 538 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 217.00 Shelley Clapp

29T 635 Starlight Time Matt Frederick 217.00 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC

29T 618 Rebel Lu Matt Frederick 217.00 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

29T 605 WrightOnTheBoonDock Tucker Smith 217.00 Brandi Smith

29T 527 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Tenley Haaby 217.00 Tenley Haaby/Redden Lewis

34T 514 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 216.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC

34T 519 Totalee Boss Brady E. Weaver 216.50 Jerad Wittwer

34T 517 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 216.50 Janet Kubichek

37T 654 Beast Ov Burden David J. Dillman 216.00 David J. Dillman

37T 526 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 216.00 Beverly Rees

37T 545 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 216.00 Lisa Messerly

37T 525 Call Me Layla Titus Covington 216.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

37T 622 This Isa Smart Cat Cara Hencratt 216.00 Kimberly A. Sibella

37T 631 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 216.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

43 547 Dollar Signs Brandon C. Buttars 215.50 27 Ranching Company LLC

44T 612 RBS Once Upon A Time Cara Hencratt 215.00 Rocking BS Ranch
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44T 532 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 215.00 K-1 Ranch

44T 628 Freyk Show Sarah Murphey 215.00 Laurie Adrian

47T 536 Hes Got That Look Brandon T. Staebler 214.50 Carissa Nichole Schaafsma

47T 611 RBS Playing Nurse Cara Hencratt 214.50 Rocking BS Ranch

47T 544 Miss Dainty Time John (JD) D. Thacker 214.50 Pamela Rutherford

47T 521 Just Call Me Joe Daxon James Buttars 214.50 Michael Boone

51 629 TalkDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 214.00 Brooke Gold

52T 604 Blinding Lights Cody Hanson 213.50 Ellie Willoughby

52T 626 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 213.50 Theodore L Coursen

52T 533 Reyzin Rates Josie Coughlin 213.50 Debra Woolley Lee

55T 633 Tuck Buck Tune Robert M. Miller 213.00 Mr Or Mrs Robert M Miller

55T 537 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 213.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C

55T 531 Break Me Off Clay J. Roeser 213.00 Cheramy Krueger

58 529 Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 212.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

59T 638 Pep N Time Luke Wiggins 212.00 John Goggins

59T 535 Robert Crey Sunni Ann McCormick 212.00 4D Performance Horses, LLC

59T 520 Tic Tocker Daxon James Buttars 212.00 Sophia Flinders Buttars

62T 528 SBF Smooth Reyna Callee R. Miller 211.50 David And Rebecca King

62T 623 Show Biz Skoot Ryan M. Thomas 211.50 Rock Rose Ranches

64T 595 Teles A Remedy Clay J. Roeser 210.50 Rachelle Underwood

64T 603 SJR Reyson Mack Dodsworth 210.50 Roan Ridge Performance

66T 653 Styling Boon David J. Dillman 210.00 Linda C. Cellini

66T 523 Geez Jason D. Grimshaw 210.00 Pamela Heitz

66T 534 Still Slidin DR Laird McCabe 210.00 Laird McCabe

69T 530 Miss Dixie Rey Callee R. Miller 208.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

69T 522 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 208.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

71 559 Two Timin Kat Ryan M. Thomas 208.00 Molly Blemler

72 624 Handy Cash Brigham Teichert 205.50 Mayflower Horse Co.

73 524 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 202.50 Kryssa Centers

74 602 ShezaLittlePeptoChic Mallory L. Holland Valdez 201.00 Kristi L Berna

75 616 Reys Desired Rebel Lance B. Johnston 200.50 Thomas L Guinn

76 513 Dual Smart Kitty Clay J. Roeser 200.00 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC

77 659 Hidis Radar Matthew P. Mori 198.50 Jim Filippini

78 539 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 197.50 Paul & Linda Tayne

79 621 One Time With Stevie Cara Hencratt 196.00 Cinch U Us Ladies

80 541 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 195.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
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12. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 66

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name

1 625 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 222.00 Alethea Prewett

2T 563 SuchAHunkABurninLove Trent S. Pedersen 221.50 Heather McFarlane

2T 518 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 221.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

2T 515 Lite Hawk Nicolas Barthelemy 221.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

5 619 Voodoo Sweetheart Debbie R. Crafton 221.00 Debbie R. Crafton

6 516 Bet Hesa Nu Star Darrel J. Norcutt 220.00 Ty Or Melissa Fowler

7T 649 Ohh You Betcha Debbie R. Crafton 219.50 Debbie R. Crafton

7T 632 Armani Exchange Caleb J. Jantz 219.50 Allen Land & Cattle LLC

9T 543 Kall Me Oscar Tack Louthan 219.00 Jennifer J. Ostenson

9T 542 Royalty In Disguise Matt Frederick 219.00 Alward Ranches Inc.

11 658 Metallic Marauder Trent S. Pedersen 218.50 Quail Run Ranch/Hartman

12T 630 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 218.00 ST Ranch

12T 511 Technicality James Milum 218.00 Kristin Sornborger

12T 540 Bet On Boz Flint D. Lee 218.00 Liz Younger

15T 620 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 217.50 Karen Birdzell Olson

15T 634 Rey Vision Matt Frederick 217.50 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

17T 538 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 217.00 Shelley Clapp

17T 635 Starlight Time Matt Frederick 217.00 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC

17T 618 Rebel Lu Matt Frederick 217.00 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

17T 605 WrightOnTheBoonDock Tucker Smith 217.00 Brandi Smith

17T 527 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Tenley Haaby 217.00 Tenley Haaby/Redden Lewis

22T 514 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 216.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC

22T 519 Totalee Boss Brady E. Weaver 216.50 Jerad Wittwer

22T 517 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 216.50 Janet Kubichek

25T 654 Beast Ov Burden David J. Dillman 216.00 David J. Dillman

25T 526 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 216.00 Beverly Rees

25T 545 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 216.00 Lisa Messerly

25T 525 Call Me Layla Titus Covington 216.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

25T 622 This Isa Smart Cat Cara Hencratt 216.00 Kimberly A. Sibella

25T 631 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 216.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

31T 612 RBS Once Upon A Time Cara Hencratt 215.00 Rocking BS Ranch

31T 532 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 215.00 K-1 Ranch

31T 628 Freyk Show Sarah Murphey 215.00 Laurie Adrian

34T 536 Hes Got That Look Brandon T. Staebler 214.50 Carissa Nichole Schaafsma

34T 611 RBS Playing Nurse Cara Hencratt 214.50 Rocking BS Ranch

34T 544 Miss Dainty Time John (JD) D. Thacker 214.50 Pamela Rutherford

34T 521 Just Call Me Joe Daxon James Buttars 214.50 Michael Boone

38 629 TalkDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 214.00 Brooke Gold

39T 604 Blinding Lights Cody Hanson 213.50 Ellie Willoughby

39T 626 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 213.50 Theodore L Coursen

39T 533 Reyzin Rates Josie Coughlin 213.50 Debra Woolley Lee

42T 633 Tuck Buck Tune Robert M. Miller 213.00 Mr Or Mrs Robert M Miller

42T 537 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 213.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C

42T 531 Break Me Off Clay J. Roeser 213.00 Cheramy Krueger
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45 529 Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 212.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

46T 638 Pep N Time Luke Wiggins 212.00 John Goggins

46T 535 Robert Crey Sunni Ann McCormick 212.00 4D Performance Horses, LLC

46T 520 Tic Tocker Daxon James Buttars 212.00 Sophia Flinders Buttars

49T 528 SBF Smooth Reyna Callee R. Miller 211.50 David And Rebecca King

49T 623 Show Biz Skoot Ryan M. Thomas 211.50 Rock Rose Ranches

51T 595 Teles A Remedy Clay J. Roeser 210.50 Rachelle Underwood

51T 603 SJR Reyson Mack Dodsworth 210.50 Roan Ridge Performance

53T 653 Styling Boon David J. Dillman 210.00 Linda C. Cellini

53T 523 Geez Jason D. Grimshaw 210.00 Pamela Heitz

53T 534 Still Slidin DR Laird McCabe 210.00 Laird McCabe

56T 530 Miss Dixie Rey Callee R. Miller 208.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

56T 522 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 208.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

58 559 Two Timin Kat Ryan M. Thomas 208.00 Molly Blemler

59 624 Handy Cash Brigham Teichert 205.50 Mayflower Horse Co.

60 524 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 202.50 Kryssa Centers

61 602 ShezaLittlePeptoChic Mallory L. Holland Valdez 201.00 Kristi L Berna

62 513 Dual Smart Kitty Clay J. Roeser 200.00 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC

63 659 Hidis Radar Matthew P. Mori 198.50 Jim Filippini

64 539 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 197.50 Paul & Linda Tayne

65 621 One Time With Stevie Cara Hencratt 196.00 Cinch U Us Ladies

66 541 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 195.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses



Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

13. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 29

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name

1 625 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 222.00 Alethea Prewett

2T 538 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 217.00 Shelley Clapp

2T 527 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Tenley Haaby 217.00 Tenley Haaby/Redden Lewis

4T 654 Beast Ov Burden David J. Dillman 216.00 David J. Dillman

4T 526 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 216.00 Beverly Rees

4T 525 Call Me Layla Titus Covington 216.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

7T 532 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 215.00 K-1 Ranch

7T 628 Freyk Show Sarah Murphey 215.00 Laurie Adrian

9T 536 Hes Got That Look Brandon T. Staebler 214.50 Carissa Nichole Schaafsma

9T 544 Miss Dainty Time John (JD) D. Thacker 214.50 Pamela Rutherford

11 629 TalkDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 214.00 Brooke Gold

12T 626 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 213.50 Theodore L Coursen

12T 533 Reyzin Rates Josie Coughlin 213.50 Debra Woolley Lee

14 537 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 213.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C

15 529 Holly R Smokin Callee R. Miller 212.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

16T 638 Pep N Time Luke Wiggins 212.00 John Goggins

16T 535 Robert Crey Sunni Ann McCormick 212.00 4D Performance Horses, LLC

18T 528 SBF Smooth Reyna Callee R. Miller 211.50 David And Rebecca King

18T 623 Show Biz Skoot Ryan M. Thomas 211.50 Rock Rose Ranches

20 603 SJR Reyson Mack Dodsworth 210.50 Roan Ridge Performance

21T 653 Styling Boon David J. Dillman 210.00 Linda C. Cellini

21T 523 Geez Jason D. Grimshaw 210.00 Pamela Heitz

21T 534 Still Slidin DR Laird McCabe 210.00 Laird McCabe

24 530 Miss Dixie Rey Callee R. Miller 208.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

25 559 Two Timin Kat Ryan M. Thomas 208.00 Molly Blemler

26 624 Handy Cash Brigham Teichert 205.50 Mayflower Horse Co.

27 524 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 202.50 Kryssa Centers

28 602 ShezaLittlePeptoChic Mallory L. Holland Valdez 201.00 Kristi L Berna

29 659 Hidis Radar Matthew P. Mori 198.50 Jim Filippini



Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

14. NRCHA L1OD: Level 1 Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 24

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name

1 625 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 222.00 Alethea Prewett

2 502 LS Diamond Ventage Anthony J. McClimon 218.50 Janet Kubichek

3 532 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 215.00 K-1 Ranch

4T 642 Me N Mrs Jonez Tressie Smith 214.50 Brandon Merrill

4T 544 Miss Dainty Time John (JD) D. Thacker 214.50 Pamela Rutherford

6T 640 Hotts Kimmy Ferrante 214.00 Janel Trammell

6T 643 Smokin Lika Fox Montgomery Nelson 214.00 Montgomery Nelson

8 533 Reyzin Rates Josie Coughlin 213.50 Debra Woolley Lee

9 613 Comicality Will Roden 213.00 Anne M. Reynolds

10 638 Pep N Time Luke Wiggins 212.00 John Goggins

11 503 Le Purr N Royalty Taylor Adams 210.50 Lil Equine LLC

12 534 Still Slidin DR Laird McCabe 210.00 Laird McCabe

13T 504 This Cats A Smarty Remington R Clark 209.50 Remington I Renee Clark

13T 639 Hashtag Blue Tsunami Anthony J. McClimon 209.50 Northern Cross Land & Cattle

15 641 Seven S Tagastar Kimmy Ferrante 206.00 ST Ranch

16 624 Handy Cash Brigham Teichert 205.50 Mayflower Horse Co.

17 609 Kitty Carat Louise Lysen 204.50 Louise Lysen

18 505 Legacys Twisted Chex Terry Clancey 204.00 Terry Clancey

19 506 D E Twisted Cat Tax Rio Painter 202.00 Powder River Ranch

20T 617 One Stylish Royalty Kirk Christiansen 201.50 Brandon Francis

20T 501 Strait Talkin Royal Debbi D. Otley 201.50 Debbi D. Otley

22T 602 ShezaLittlePeptoChic Mallory L. Holland Valdez 201.00 Kristi L Berna

22T 656 Metallic Belle Kassi Wells 201.00 Corina E. Curtis

24 659 Hidis Radar Matthew P. Mori 198.50 Jim Filippini



Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

15. NRCHA ONH: Open Novice Horse Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 30

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name

1 619 Voodoo Sweetheart Debbie R. Crafton 221.00 Debbie R. Crafton

2T 507 No Training Wheels Jake A. Telford 220.50 Diane A. Edwards

2T 508 Scootified Jake A. Telford 220.50 Paul & Linda Tayne

4 615 Kit Kat Jule Russell A. Probert 219.50 Dan & Suzy Probert

5T 543 Kall Me Oscar Tack Louthan 219.00 Jennifer J. Ostenson

5T 542 Royalty In Disguise Matt Frederick 219.00 Alward Ranches Inc.

7 610 This Shiney Diamond Lance B. Johnston 218.00 Rocking BS Ranch

8T 601 Cowtown Dual Russell A. Probert 217.50 Kathryn L. Klesper

8T 614 Outlaww Tunes Russell A. Probert 217.50 Logan Krone

10T 538 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 217.00 Shelley Clapp

10T 618 Rebel Lu Matt Frederick 217.00 2 KM Farm & Ranch LLC

12 622 This Isa Smart Cat Cara Hencratt 216.00 Kimberly A. Sibella

13 612 RBS Once Upon A Time Cara Hencratt 215.00 Rocking BS Ranch

14T 536 Hes Got That Look Brandon T. Staebler 214.50 Carissa Nichole Schaafsma

14T 611 RBS Playing Nurse Cara Hencratt 214.50 Rocking BS Ranch

16 537 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 213.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C

17 623 Show Biz Skoot Ryan M. Thomas 211.50 Rock Rose Ranches

18 595 Teles A Remedy Clay J. Roeser 210.50 Rachelle Underwood

19T 653 Styling Boon David J. Dillman 210.00 Linda C. Cellini

19T 576 Hello Darlinn Shawn Deal 210.00 Shawna Hines

19T 534 Still Slidin DR Laird McCabe 210.00 Laird McCabe

22 559 Two Timin Kat Ryan M. Thomas 208.00 Molly Blemler

23 607 One Freckled Boon Nicole M. Westfall 206.00 Conrad T. Swanson

24 624 Handy Cash Brigham Teichert 205.50 Mayflower Horse Co.

25 617 One Stylish Royalty Kirk Christiansen 201.50 Brandon Francis

26 616 Reys Desired Rebel Lance B. Johnston 200.50 Thomas L Guinn

27 539 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 197.50 Paul & Linda Tayne

28 621 One Time With Stevie Cara Hencratt 196.00 Cinch U Us Ladies

29 541 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 195.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

30 512 Bet Ill Shine Jason D. Grimshaw 189.50 Pamela Heitz


